Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

or div	ersion ar	nd/or pla	ace of	use.														RECI	EIVED
						F	ile No.	2578	8				April 19				FE	B 0 7	2024
1. A	Divine: Stafford Fig.								Office RESOURCES										
U	under the	e water r	ight w	hich is		77103			ation ir					ditions	s desci				
	The source						roundv				Surfac								
	Name and address of Applicant: Dennis R Teichman 434 E Old HWY 50, Stafford KS 67578-7805																		
	Phone Nu								Email a	addres	ss:		line No.						
	Name and							: <u>Den</u>	nis R	Геісhn	nan								
	Phone Nu						-1946		Email a	addres	ss:			14.15	Male		A Sign		
	The prese																		
(Owner of			100	les and the same	100		100000						177			4-30-	ACCUMULATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	
-	If there is			SS: 4					THE TOTAL					1 - Original - Origina	THE REPORT OF				
	II tileie is	more the	In one			acri su	ppieme			neces	sary.)								
Sec			NE1/			CE1/	NW¼				SW1/4		CE1/	SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE½		051/	TOTAL ACRES		
Sec. 17	Twp. 24S	Range 12W	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4 36	NW1/4	SW1/4 2	SE1/4 12	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	INVV/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	62
5					1.11		14.44									1,87		1	
						465	177.5	THE P	1,934				1 34		6	10000	0.50		
C	f this app Owner of	Land A	NA	ME: N	No Cha	ange						ace of	use be	chang	ged to:				
			NE1/4				NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
100															A Tallet				
			1		1	- 11				- 1				III.	1		1	11	
		1 2 1	-	Te AL							0.052			4 3 1		75.63		1.534.5	

5.	Presently auth	orized point of	diversion:		3/1		CHARLE THE SEC				
	One in the	Southwest	Quarter of the _	Northeast	Q	uarter of the	Northwest	Quarter			
						12					
			inty, Kansas, 4,34								
	Authorized Rate	e 540 gpm	Authorized Quant	ty 93 AF	Dep	th of well	75 (feet)			
	(DWR use only	: Computer ID	No. 3	GPS 4,386	fee	t North 3,5	feet Wes	st)			
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows: ☐ No change, point better described with GPS as follows:										
	Proposed poin	t of diversion: (Complete only if cha	ange is reques	ted or if e	xisting point is	s better describe	d by GPS)			
			Quarter of the _								
			, Township								
9.1			inty, Kansas, <u>4,386</u>								
			_ Proposed Quantity								
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center Lis	st other water rig	ghts that w	vill use this poin	t <u>none</u>				
6.	Presently auth	orized point of o	diversion:								
0.	A STATE OF THE STA		Quarter of the		Qı	larter of the		Quarter			
			, Township								
			nty, Kansas,								
			_ Authorized Quanti								
	(DWR use only	: Computer ID	No.	GPS	fee	t North	feet West)				
			This point will be cha								
			Complete only if cha								
			Quarter of the								
			, Township								
			nty, Kansas,								
					Proposed well depth (feet)						
			☐ Geo Center Lis								
L	This point is.	7 Additional VVCII		t other water ne	grito triat vv	in doc trilo poiri					
7.	The changes he	erein are desired	for the following reas	ons?							
			sing plugged			North	1				
				30	0 200	100 0	100 200	300			
				_		<u>=</u>					
8	If a well is the te	est hole log attache	ed? Yes No								
٥.	ii a weii, ie trie te	of fiole log attach		200	- 1 +	1+1=	1+1+1	200			
9.	The change(s) (v	vas)(will be) comp	leted by?			_ =		=			
	ASAP			100	-1+	1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100			
					ATT WA	Manager E		1			
10.	If the point of div	ersion is a well:						1			
	(a) What are yo	u going to do with	the old well?	West 0		nµm n⊗m ‰ i	u[mi[mi]mi[mi]	0 East			
						_ =	4	=			
	plug it				-1+	1+1=	1 + 1 + 1	100			
	(b) When will th	is be done? when	new well drilled								
								1			
11.			recommendation attac	hed? 200	-1+	1+1=	1+1+1	200			
		Yes No				_ =		=			
10	A	10550			- - -	ulmulmulmi.	սկուսիումուսիում	III.			
12.	Assisted by EKF	/SFFO			0 200	100 0 South	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark	300 =10 ft			
13a	.If the proposed p	oint of diversion w	ill be relocated more th	an 300							
	feet but within 2,6	640 feet of the exis	sting point of diversion,	attach 13b. If the	e proposed	point of diversion	on will be relocated usion, indicate its lo	cation on the			
	sources, show al	I wells (including of	otograph. For groun domestic) within one-ha	alf mile diad	ram show	n above in re	lation to the exis	ting point of			
	of the proposed	point of diversion	and the names and i	mailing dive	rsion. (Pl	EASE NOTE:	The "X" in cente esently RF authorize	r of diagram			
	names and ad	dresses of the	face water sources, shall landowner(s) one-hall	f mile dive	ersion.)	sents the pro					
	downstream and	d one-half mile u	pstream from your pr	roperty	THE CALL		EFB 07 200	4			

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:							
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the								
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adverse affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)								
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the								
	ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized							
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a	affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on his application pertains. I further verify that the statements plete.							
Dated at Stafford , Kansa	as, this 7th day of February, 2024.							
X Jan / are								
(Owner)	(Spouse)							
(Please Print)	(Please Print)							
(Owner)	(Spouse)							
(Please Print)	(Please Print)							
(Owner)	(Spouse)							
(Please Print)	(Please Print)							
State of Kansas County of Statiend SS								
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of	ed in my presence and sworn to before me thisday							
CHELSI SNODGRASS My Appointment Expires	Cheli Snodonass							
My Commission Express May 13, 2024	Noterly Fubility							
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compaccurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the appropriate fee must be paid.	plete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and							
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversiforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Do (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3	chedule on under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set epartment of Agriculture less							
FE PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE	EB 07 2024							
DIVISION 0 DIVISION 0 F	ford Field Office Fage 3FR RESOURCES File No. 25788							

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 25788 A change application was received on February 7, 2024 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on 2. ☐ Applicable the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a <u>50</u> radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable
Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 100 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ■ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2024, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2024, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2025 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Stafford Field Office ■ Not Applicable Not Applicable ATER RESOURCES The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. □ Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c.
☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and of the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative on terman (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of (Acknowledged before me on . Signature: Notary Public expires: CHELSI SNODGRASS (Nota y Seal) My Appointment Expires May 13, 2024

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No. 25788

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 7, 2024

Dennis R Teichman 434 E Old HWY 50 Stafford KS 67578

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 25788

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of February 7th, 2024, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. 25788, dated February 7th, 2024 was hand delivered to the following:

Dennis R Teichman

A copy was sent electronically to the following:

Chely Inadopass